

# Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

11-13-1980

## Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)

Henri Temianka

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence

#### **Recommended Citation**

Temianka, Henri, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)" (1980). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 693.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence/693

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact <a href="mailto:laughtin@chapman.edu">laughtin@chapman.edu</a>.

## Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)

## Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

### Keywords

Henri Temianka, Aaron Copland, November 13, 1980, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, violin, chamber music, camaraderie

MAILGRAM SERVICE CENTER MIDDLETOWN, VA. 22645



4-0397198318002 11/13/80 ICS IPMRNCZ CSP LSAB 1 2136588944 MGM TDRN LOS ANGELES CA 11-13 0407P EST

HENRI TEMIANKA & THE CALIFORNIA CHAMBER SYMPHONY SOCIETY 6380 WILSHIRE BLVD SUITE 1715 LOS ANGELES CA 90048

THIS MAILGRAM IS A CONFIRMATION COPY OF THE FOLLOWING MESSAGE:

2136588944 MGM TDRN LOS ANGELES CA 57 11-13 0407P EST ZIP
AARON COPLAND
1538 LOWER WASHINGTON ST
ROCK HILL PEEKSKILL NY 10566
DEAR ARRON,

MAY WE JOIN YOUR COUNTLESS FRIENDS AND FANS AROUND THE WORLD IN SENDING YOU OUR HEARTFELT CONGRATULATIONS AND GRATITUDE ON THIS GREAT DAY. WITH AFFECTIONATE GOOD WISHES FOR MANY MORE HEALTHY AND PRODUCTIVE YEARS.

YOURS EVER,
HENRI TEMIANKA & THE CALIFORNIA CHAMBER SYMPHONY SOCIETY

16:06 EST

MGMCOMP MGM